## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

## SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020, at its regularly scheduled meeting, the San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors will consider adoption of a proposed ordinance relating to the initiative petition/initiative measure entitled "The San Bernardino County Supervisor Compensation Reduction and Term Limits".

## Ordinance Summary

This proposed ordinance will, only if approved by the Board of Supervisors as an alternate action under Elections Code section 9118, adopt "The San Bernardino County Supervisor Compensation Reduction and Term Limits Initiative" without alteration on June 9, 2020, or within 10 days from June 9, 2020, and adopt proposed ordinance.

A certified copy of the full text of this proposed ordinance is posted for public review in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, San Bernardino, California.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

CURT HAGMAN, Chairman Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

LYNNA MONELL, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors